2003-01.Slovenski inštitut za standardizacijo. Razmnoževanje celote ali delov tega standarda ni dovoljeno.
Connectors for frequencies below 3 MHz - Part 17: Detail specification for
interconnection devices which permit multi-directional mating, for use with
rechargeable batteries (IEC 60130-17:1998)
Steckverbinder für Frequenzen unter 3 MHz -- Teil 17: Bauartspezifikation für
Verbindungselemente für wiederaufladbare Batterien mit Steckmöglichkeiten in
mehreren Richtungen
Connecteurs utilisés aux fréquences jusqu'à 3 MHz -- Partie 17: Spécification particulière

a) mark of origin (manufacturer's name or trade mark);
b) year and month (or week) of manufacture;
c) IEC type designation, according to clause 2.
However, since the number of characters this requires may exceed the limitation imposed by
computer processing systems, the manufacturer may use his own part number, providing that a
cross-reference list is made available.
If space does not permit full marking, as much as possible of the information, in the order
shown, shall be included.
1.4.2 On the package
The information specified in items a), b) and c) shall always be marked on the package.
SIST EN 60130-17:2002
iTeh STANDARD PREVIEW
(standards.iteh.ai)
SIST EN 60130-17:2002
781a82d886be/sist-en-60130-17-2002
60130-17 © IEC:1998 – 13 –
2 IEC type designation
* Under consideration
Example: IEC 60130-17-A15AHP1A1
Five pole right-angle fixed connector with right-handed voltage key for through-hole solder
termination to a 1,6 mm board, 7,2 V, nickel-metal hydride.
IEC 60130-17 – L N N L L L N L N
Type of system
 7,2 V
10,8 V
4,8 V *
12,0 V *
A
B
C
D
Style of connector
Fixed
Style A
Style B
Style C
Free
Style A-C
1
2
3
4
Number of contacts
5
A
B
C
Solder
Surface mount *
Press-in *
Performance level
1
2
3
PL1
PL2 *
PL3 *
Board thickness
1,6 mm